# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barbara Pui Chan	06/14/2007
Godfrey Chi-Fung Chan	06/18/2007
Hoi Ling Wong	06/25/2007
Pik To Cheung	06/20/2007
Kathryn Song-Eng Cheah	06/22/2007
Danny Chan	06/21/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The University of Hong Kong
Street Address:	Pokfulam Road
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	HONG KONG

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11750863

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2161

Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHK 00213/245
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Vorndran, Ph.D.

PATENT

500306027 REEL: 019498 FRAME: 0196

\$40,00 117

Total Attachments: 7
source=UHK 00213 Utility Assignment#page1.tif
source=UHK 00213 Utility Assignment#page2.tif
source=UHK 00213 Utility Assignment#page3.tif
source=UHK 00213 Utility Assignment#page4.tif
source=UHK 00213 Utility Assignment#page5.tif
source=UHK 00213 Utility Assignment#page6.tif
source=UHK 00213 Utility Assignment#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Barbara Pui CHAN of Flat D, 15th Floor, Tower 2, Marina Habitat, Ap Lei Chau, Hong Kong; Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN of 4th Floor, Block E#1, Fontana Gardens, Ka Ning Path, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong; Hoi Ling WONG of Flat H, 21/F, Block 14, Chevalier Garden, Ma On Shan, Hong Kong; Pik To CHEUNG of Flat D, 17/F, Tower 17, Laguna Verde, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong; Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH of 25 Sha Wan Drive, 5G Tam Gardens, Hong Kong; and Danny CHAN of Flat F, 24th Floor, Tower 8, South Horizon, Ap Lei Chau, Hong Kong, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by The University of Hong Kong, a university of Hong Kong, having its principal place of business at Pokfulam Road, Hong Kong, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Cell-Matrix Microspheres, Methods for Prevaration and Applications" described in U.S. Serial No. 11/750,863 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2007, by Barbara Pui CHAN, Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN, Hoi Ling WONG, Pik To CHEUNG, Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH, and Danny CHAN, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/801,975 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2006, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with

1 UHK 00213/245

{45076855.1} 095225-00009

Title: "Cell-Matrix Microspheres, Methods for Preparation and Applications"

By: Barbara Pui CHAN, Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN, Hoi Ling WONG, Pik To CHEUNG, Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH, and Danny CHAN

Filed: May 18, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Barbara Pui CHAN  Witnesses:  1. Signed:		WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{14}{4}$ day of $\frac{3}{4}$ , 20	07.
Witnesses:  1. Signed:			
1. Signed:		Barbara Pui CHAN	
Printed Name: LAM MEI MEI  Address: Ru 717, Dept of Medianial Engineerry, the University  Hong Kong.  2. Signed: LAM YOT KAMBO	Witn	sses:	
Address: Rm 717, Dept of Medianial Engeneerry, the University  Hong Kong.  2. Signed: Am YAT Kamba	1.		
2. Signed:		Address: Rm 717, Dept of Mediannal Engeneury, the University	7 P
Printed Name: AM YAT KZWBI	2	0 0	
	2.		
			esty

UHK 00213/245

{45076855.1} 095225-00009 2

Title: "Cell-Matrix Microspheres, Methods for Preparation and Applications"

By: Barbara Pui CHAN, Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN, Hoi Ling WONG, Pik To CHEUNG, Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH, and Danny CHAN

Filed: May 18, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS m	y hand and seal this _	18th	_day of	Tune	, 2007.
					Hum	
				Go	dfrey Chi-Fung C	HAN
Witr	nesses:					
1.	Signed:	Olive Gh				
	Printed Name	e: Yu Lai Sin	n, Oli	ive		
	Address:	Dept of Paediati	ics &	Adolesce	nt Medicino,	The
		University of Hon				
		, (	)	!		
2.	Signed:	my	1000		01 11-	
	Printed Name			•	Phythis .	`
	Address:	C/o Dept of far The University			leggent Medic	are,
			<del>-7) //"</del>	1 1		

3

UHK 00213/245

{45076855.1} 095225-00009

Title: "Cell-Matrix Microspheres, Methods for Preparation and Applications"

By: Barbara Pui CHAN, Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN, Hoi Ling WONG, Pik To CHEUNG, Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH, and Danny CHAN

Filed: May 18, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand a	and seal this 25	day of	June	, 2007.
				(ARRY). Hoi Ling WO	NG
Witn	esses:	Van he	i Dei		
1.	Signed:				
	Printed Name:	LAM	M31 M3	4	
	Address:	Ron 717	Mechan	rel Imporceri	<del></del>
		the ale	roses, Fy J	zel drysnesi	
				0 0	
2.	Signed:	- The			
	Printed Name:	LAM	YAT K	BUNG	
	Address:	Ren =	HZ Me	chantral dry	lareens
		the i	Univers. Fr	Hantral Dry Sp. Hory Ko	7-

UHK 00213/245

{45076855.1} 095225-00009

Title: "Cell-Matrix Microspheres, Methods for Preparation and Applications"

By: Barbara Pui CHAN, Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN, Hoi Ling WONG, Pik To CHEUNG,
Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH, and Danny CHAN

Filed: May 18, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WIT	NESS my hand and seal this $20\%$ day of $30\%$
	Pik To CHEUNG
Witn	esses:
1.	Signed: Olive Ch.
	Printed Name: Yu Lai Sim, Olive
	Address: Dept of Paediatrics & Adolescent Medicine,
	The University of Hong Kong
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name: Lam Yuk Lin Phyllis
	The University of Horse Kong

UHK 00213/245

Title: "Cell-Matrix Microspheres, Methods for Preparation and Applications"

By: Barbara Pui CHAN, Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN, Hoi Ling WONG, Pik To CHEUNG,
Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH, and Danny CHAN

Filed: May 18, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WITN	NESS my hand and seal this day of June, 2007.
	Kathryn_Song-Eng CHEAH
Witne	sses:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: WN 01 HING /RENE
	Address: 17 B, BLOCK 23, SOUTH HORIZONS,
	APE LI CHAM, HONG KONG
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name: KWAN PINH CHILL
	Address: 298 TOWERS UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS
	23 POKFIELD RD, HONG KOHG

UHK 00213/245

Title: "Cell-Matrix Microspheres, Methods for Preparation and Applications"

By: Barbara Pui CHAN, Godfrey Chi-Fung CHAN, Hoi Ling WONG, Pik To CHEUNG,
Kathryn Song-Eng CHEAH, and Danny CHAN

Filed: May 18, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WIT	NESS my har	nd and seal this _a / day of, 2007.
		Danny CHAN
Witn	esses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Na	"
	Address: _	UNVERSITY OF HOWER BONER POKPHIAM,
		Manh Kawa
2.	Signed:	Du L.
4.	Printed Na	may Day You Ti
	Address:	Universit of Hory Hory Pokfulam.
		Hone Kone
		The state of the s

{45076855.1} 095225-00009

**RECORDED: 06/29/2007** 

7

UHK 00213/245